
 

 

 

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 

100 Pine Street 

P.O. Box 1166 

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 

Adeolu A. Bakare 

Direct Dial: 717.237.5290 

Direct Fax: 717.260.1744 

abakare@mcneeslaw.com 
 

 

 

 

 

 

April 17, 2024 

 

 

VIA E-MAIL 

Michael W. Gang, Esq. 

Anthony D. Kanagy, Esq. 

Nicholas A. Stobbe, Esq. 

Post & Schell 

17 North Second Street, 12th Floor 

Harrisburg, PA  17101 

Meagan Moore, Esq. 

Andrew Wachter 

Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC 

375 North Shore Drive 

Pittsburgh, PA  15212 

 

RE: Pa. PUC v. Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC; Docket No. R-2023-3044549 

 

Dear Counsel: 

 

Attached please find the Peoples Industrial Intervenors ("PII") Interrogatories Set IV to the Peoples Natural Gas 

Company LLC, in the above-referenced proceeding.  

Please provide responses within ten (10) calendar days of service.  Please also endeavor to forward responses in 

an organized manner as they are completed; it is not necessary to await completion of all responses prior to 

forwarding those completed more quickly. 

As evidenced by the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to this proceeding are being duly served with a 

copy of this document.  Thank you.   

 

Sincerely, 

 
Adeolu A. Bakare 

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 

 

 

c: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (via electronic filing, letter and certificate only) 

 Certificate of Service 

 



 

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that I am this day serving a true copy of the foregoing document upon the 

participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54 (relating 

to service by a participant). 

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL 

 

Meagan Moore, Esq. 

Andrew Wachter 

Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC 

375 North Shore Drive 

Pittsburgh, PA  15212 

meagan.moore@peoples-gas.com 

andrew.wachter@peoples-gas.com 

 

Michael W. Gang, Esq. 

Anthony D. Kanagy, Esq. 

Nicholas A. Stobbe, Esq. 

Post & Schell 

17 North Second Street, 12th Floor 

Harrisburg, PA  17101 

mgang@postschell.com 

akanagy@postschell.com 

nstobbe@postschell.com 

 

Gina L. Miller, Esq. 

Jacob Guthrie, Esq. 

Aron J. Beatty, Esq. 

Christopher M. Andreoli 

Harrison W. Breitman, Esq. 

Office of Consumer Advocate 

555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor, Forum Place 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

gmiller@paoca.org 

jguthrie@paoca.org 

abeatty@paoca.org 

candreoli@paoca.org 

hbreitman@paoca.org 

 

Kevin J. Moody, Esq. 

Pennsylvania Independent Oil and Gas 

Association (PIOGA) 

212 Locust Street, Suite 300 

Harrisburg, PA  17101-1510 

kevin@pioga.org 

 

Scott B. Granger, Esq.  

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement  

Second Floor West 

400 North Street 

Harrisburg, PA 17120 

sgranger@pa.gov 

 

Steven C. Gray, Esq. 

Rebecca Lyttle, Esq. 

Nazaarah Sabree, Esq. 

Office of Small Business Advocate  

Forum Place 

555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

sgray@pa.gov 

relyttle@pa.gov 

ra-sba@pa.gov 

 

Joseph L. Vullo, Esq.  

Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts  

1460 Wyoming Avenue 

Forty Fort, PA 18704 

jlvullo@aol.com  

Community Action Association of PA 
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4873-8742-4927, v. 1 

John Sweet, Esq. 

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq. 

Lauren Berman, Esq. 

Ria Pereira, Esq. 

PA Utility Law Project 

118 Locust Street 

Harrisburg, PA  17101 

jsweet@pautilitylawproject.org 

emarx@pautilitylawproject.org 

lberman@pautilitylawproject.org 

rpereira@pautilitylawproject.org  

Terri Grinner 

811 Robin Drive 

Pittsburgh, PA  15220 

mtgrinner@aol.com 

NO DISCOVERY/TESTIMONY 

Lawrence Feder 

4028 Park Place 

Glenshaw, PA  15116 

larry_feder@yahoo.com 

NO DISCOVERY/TESTIMONY 

 

Jordan Van Order 

Marc Hoffer 

Vanessa Johns 

Bureau of Technical Utility Service 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

mhoffer@pa.gov  

vanjohns@pa.gov  

jvanorder@pa.gov  

 

 

   
Adeolu A. Bakare 

 

Counsel to the Peoples Industrial Intervenors   

 

Dated this 17th day of April, 2024, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 
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